The warrants were convertible in one or 

more tranches within a period of eighteen (18) 
months from the date of allotment of warrants.

� During the year, the RHL divested its entire 
shareholding in its subsidiary viz. t4u in exchange 
for which the Company has, been allotted 8,62,505 
(Eight lakhs sixty-two thousand five hundred and 
five) Equity Shares having face value of ̀ 10/- each 
of eTrans Solutions Private Limited representing 
11.94% of equity share capital. Consequently, 
Rt4u ceased to be a subsidiary effective  
July 19, 2023.

� During the period under review, there was no